

# **Gandhi Special Tubes Ltd.**

Regd. Off.: 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2363 4179 / 2363 4183 / 2363 5042 • Fax : 91-22-2363 4392 E-mail : info@gandhitubes.com • Website : www.gandhitubes.com CIN.: L27104MH1985PLC036004



Ref No: GSTL/BSE/NSE/71028042

Date: 24.08.2017

The Secretary
BSE LIMITED

1st floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip code: 513108

The Manager

THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD

Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai - 400051.

Company code : GANDHITUBE

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 29 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the 155th meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, the 4th day of September, 2017 at 4.30 p.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at 201-204, Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai- 400007 to transact the following business:

 To consider and approve the Un-audited Financial results for the quarter ended as on 30th June, 2017 and the Limited Review Report thereon.

The above intimation is published in the newspaper and will also be uploaded on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.gandhitubes.com">www.gandhitubes.com</a>

Pursuant to SEBI( Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company will close on  $25^{th}$  August, 2017 and will open on  $7^{th}$  September, 2017 for all the Directors and Designated employees as defined in the code.

Kindly take the above document on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED

Jeegeesha Shroff

Company Secretary & Compliance Office

## THE FREE PRESS GOURNA 24/03/2017

THE FREE PRESS JOURNA MUMBAI | THURSDAY | AUGUST 24, 2017

### **GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LIMITED**

(CIN: L27104MH1985PLC036004)

Regd. Office: 201-204 Plaza, 2nd Floor, 55 Hughes Road, Next to Dharam Palace, Mumbai - 400007 | Tel No : 022 - 23634179

E-mail Id: complianceofficer@gandhitubes.com | Website: www.gandhitubes.com NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEB (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the 155" meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 4" September, 2017 at 4.30 p.m.at the Registered Office of the Company, inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2017.

This information is also available on the Company's website at www.gandhitubes.com and the website of stock exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

For GANDHI SPECIAL TUBES LTD.

Jeegeesha Shroff

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 24\* August, 2017

in-

for

nia

hat

nia

ind

ifth

9,

Ars. the

list-

the

tten

alls

rty"

suit,

ree. who

the

with

teen

that

7 do

d to

Pot DH-

I-OP Pot

1H-

IP 8 dmg

No-

OH-

IP&

10-2 dmg P. &

lage

alye

sion,

032.

#### IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY (ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION) **EXECUTION APPLICATION NO: 2019 OF 2016**

ARBITRATION CASE NO. 61 OF 2015

Shriram City Union Finance Limited,

having its Registered Office at

No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001 And its Administrative Office

at: No.221, Royapettah High Road, Mylapore, Chennal - 600 004 Represented by its

Authority Signatory C. Gracy

-- Claimant

1) Mr. Ravidranath V. Prajapati, Proprietor of M/s. Rupa Corporation, Flat No. 104, Shubh Sandesh CHS, 16, Hansraj Lane, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 027.

2) Ms. Sheeladevi V. Prajapati, D/o. Bhramchari Bansi Tiwari, Flat No.104, Shubh Sandesh CHS,

16, Hansraj Lane, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 027. Mrs. Reeta R. Prajapati, W/o. Mr. Ravidranath Prajapati, Flat No.104, Shubh Sandesh CHS,

16, Hansraj Lane, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 027.

Whereas in pursuance of a Warrant of Sale of immovable property dated the 19th day of July, 2017, the Sheriff has been directed to sell by public auction at the instance of the Claimant above named; the right, title and interest of the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 above named in their ownership premises situated at Flat No.104, Shubh Sandesh CHS, 16, Hansraj Lane, Byculla, Mumbai - 400 027

Notice is hereby given to all persons having rights in or charges claims on the above named property (other than claims involving and objection to the attachment or seeking the removal of the same) that they should on or before the 28th day of September, 2017, lodge in this office an affidavit verified by oath or Solemn affirmation of such rights, claims or charges.

Dated this 27th day of July, 2017

(K.K. Trivedi)

Commissioner for Taking Accounts High Court, Bombay

Room No. 505, 506, 511, 5th Floor, Wockhardt Building No. 5

G.T. Hospital Compound, Opp. L.T. Marg Police Station, Bombay - 400 001

Note: You are hereby informed that the free Legal Services from the State Legal Services Authorities, High Court Legal Services Committees, District Legal Services Authorities and Taluka Legal Services Committees, as per eligibility criteria are available to you and in case you are eligible and desire to avail the free Legal Services, you may contact any of the above Legal Services Authorities/Committees

1419

IN THE COURT OF SMALL CAUSES AT MUMBAI Exhibit No.63

R.A.E. SUIT NO. 117/169 of 2011

Ritika Ghanasham Dialani of Mumbai Indian Inhabitant age 44 years, Ocuupation Land Lady, residing at 23, Badrinath Society, 15th Road,

ipati

## NAVSHAK11 24/08/2017

### गांधी स्पेशल ट्युब्स लिमिटेड

(साक्षायत्वाहरूर १०४ स्थापन १८८ पाएलसा०३६००४) लिखः २०१- २०४ प्लाझा, २ ता मजला, ५५ सुमेश तीह, यस्य पेलेस पुढे, मुंबई – ४००००७ दु. क. ०२२--३६३४१७ इंमेल आपडी: complianceofficer@gandhitubes.com संकेतस्बळ: www.gandhitubes.com

सचना

सेबी (तिसरीत ऑब्सिगेशन्स ऑफ्ड डिस्कोबर रिक्वायरमेंट्स), रेपुलेशन्स २०१५ च्या रेपुलेशन २९ सहवाचता रेपुलेशन ४७ अन्वयं मान्द्रारे सुचना देन्यात बेते की, कंपनीच्या संयालक मंडळाची १५५ वी सभा दिनांक ३० जून, २०१७ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी कर्मीच्या अतरेखापीरिक्त विस्तीव निष्कर्षांना इतर बार्बीसह विचारत पेण्यासाठी आणि मंजूर करण्यासाठी सीमवार, दिनाक ४ सप्टेंबर, २०१७ रोजी सार्थ ४.३० वा कंपनीच्या नोट्गीकृत कार्यालवात येण्यात येणार आहे.

सदर सुचना कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणदेच www.gandhitubes.com आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंबेसच्या संकेतस्थळावर म्हणजेव www.bseindia.com व www.nseindia.com वा संकेतस्थळावर उपसम्ध आहे.

दिनांकः २४ ऑगस्ट, २०१७

कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन कअधिकारी



### Saraswat Bank

दि सारस्वत को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि. (एक शेड्युल्ड बँक)

## जाहीर सूचना

दि सारस्वत को-ऑप. बँक लि. (शेड्युल्ड बँक)

सर्वसामान्य जनतेला याद्वारे कळविण्यात येते की, सिक्युरिटायझेशन ॲण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रवशन ऑफ फायनान्शियल ॲसेटस् ॲण्ड एन्फोर्समॅट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इंटरेस्ट ॲक्ट २००२ च्या कलम १३(२) च्या तरतुर्दीच्या अंतर्गत सदर कर्जदारांना बजावलेल्या दिनांक ०४.०७.२०१३ रोजीच्या सूचनेतील विहित कालावधीत ३०.०६.२०१३ रोजीस रु. ५५,९५,६९२.९२ (रुपये पंच्चावन्न लाख पंच्याण्णव हजार सहाशे व्याण्णव आणि पैसे व्याण्णव फक्त) सह पुढील व्याज या रकमेची थकबाकी/ संपूर्ण दायित्व यांचा भरणा करण्यास मे. ॲमेक्स एंटरप्रायझेस (प्रोप्रा. श्री. रिओ लोबो) हे कस्रवार ठरले आहेत. निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी बैंकेकडे गहाण असलेल्या अशा खालील नमूद परिसराचा प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा घेतला आणि विक्री करण्यास इच्छुक आहेत आणि त्याकरिता दि सारस्वत को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि.च्या नावे मुंबई क्लिअरिंग हाऊसच्या क्षेत्रात कार्योन्वित कोणत्याही बैंकेवर काढलेल्या डिमांड ड्राफ्ट/ पे ऑर्डरच्या मागनि बोली रकमेच्या १०% रकमेच्या इसारा अनामत रकमेसह ०५.१०.२०१७ रोजी सायं. ४.०० वा. पर्यंत किंवा पूर्वी मोहोरबंद लिफाफ्यात खालील दिलेल्या पत्चावर सदर परिसराकरिता इच्छुक पक्षकारांकडून याद्वारे प्रस्ताव मागविण्यात येत आहेत आणि प्रस्ताव बँकेच्या खालील नमूद पत्त्यावर ०५.१०.२०१७ रोजी सार्य. ४.३० वा. उघडण्यात येतील.

मिळकतीच्या विक्रीचे तपशील आणि शर्ती निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांकडे उपलब्ध

कोणतेही कारण न देता प्राप्त झालेले कोणतेही किंवा सर्व प्रस्ताव नाकारण्याचा हक निम्नस्वाक्षरीकारांनी राखून ठेवला आहे.

मिळकतीकरिता आरक्षित मूल्य ''जे आहे जेथे आहे आणि जे आहे जसे आहे'' तत्वावर रु. ४९,००,०००/- (रुपये एकोणपन्नास लाख फक्त) निश्चित करण्यात आले आहे.

प्रस्तावित परिसराचे निरीक्षण ०६.०९.२०१७ रोजी दु. १२.३० ते दु. ०२.३० दरम्यान करता येईल.

श्री. रिओ लोबो आणि सौ. प्रीती लोबो यांच्या नावे असलेला फ्लॅट क्र. १:१२, पहिला मजला, "डी" विंग, चुनेश्वर सीएचएसएल., प्लॉट क्र. बी-७९, सेक्टर-२३, सीवूड रेल्वे स्टेशन, दारावे, नवी मुंबई. (मोजमापित क्षेत्र ५१५ चौ. फू. सुपर बिल्टअप).

सही/-प्राधिकृत अधिकारी दि सारस्वत को-ऑपरेटिव्ह बँक लि., वसुली विभाग. ७४/सी, समाधान बिल्डिंग, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर (प.), मुंबई ४०० ०२८ फोन क. २४६७ १२०१/ १२०२/ १२०३/१२०x

ाला की, सह

तण (8) सर्व रोदा

चेत प्राने

नोंद

गिषे वरी

शन